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Dear Cristina,

| hope everything is good on your side.

Please, find attached the Progress Report for the Haiti Cholera Response MPTF project — Phase 1.

We're still finalizing the report for Phase 2 with UNOPS, therefore | will send it to you in the coming days.
We have already informed Ramsey on this matter.

My apologies for the delay and thank you for your understanding.

Do not hesitate to contact me should you need any additional information.

Best regards,
Jessica

Jessica Laconi

Project Manager | Technical Advisor
Unité de Réduction de la Pauvreté | Poverty Reduction Unit
PNUD Haiti | UNDP Haiti
ﬂm 14, Rue Reimbold
Bourdon, Port-au-Prince, Haiti

m Tel: + 509 3687 - 3946
Skype: jessica.laconi

Au service des peuples et des nations.  www.undp.org Follow us: il o '

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Da: Cristina Bertarelli <cristina.bertarelli@undp.org>

Data: martedi 17 marzo 2020 21:26

A: Leopold Junior Fenelon <leopold.fenelon@undp.org>, Fernando Hiraldo
<fernando.hiraldo@undp.org>, Stephanie Ziebell <stephanie.ziebell@undp.org>, Sekou Bangoura
<sekou.bangoura@undp.org>, Monique Pierre Antoine <monique.pierre.antoine@undp.org>, Marie
Pascale Ginette Francois <marie-pascale.francois@undp.org>, Jessica Laconi
<jessica.laconi@undp.org>

Cc: "ramsey.ben-achour@un.org" <ramsey.ben-achour@un.org>, Henriette Keijzers
<henriette.keijzers@undp.org>, Eva Saenz <eva.saenz@undp.org>
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Dear colleagues,
| hope this note finds you well and safe these days.

With reference to the decision of the UN Haiti Cholera Response MPTF Advisory Committee dated February
22, 2019 on the quarterly reporting requirements, we are writing to you to invite your Organization to submit

the progress report on the activities related to the 1% Quarter of 2020.

Kindly complete the report as per attached template, including the quantitative indicators, key activities and
any additional information pertaining the current quarter. Feel free to include relevant photos, where
applicable, that may provide highlights on the project’s implementation.

We would ask for your support to submit the consolidated report (UNDP/UNQOPS) report by April 6", 2020.
Taking into account the specific circumstances caused by the COVID-19 and its global impact, please do not
hesitate to be in touch with us should you have any delay on this progress reporting cycle. We will be
available should you need assistance. Once the report is received, it will be available on the MPTF Office
Gateway under project page CLH2 Community Assistance to Mirebalais of the UN Haiti Cholera Response
MPTF.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continuous support.

Keep safe and kind regards,
Cristina

Cristina Bertarelli
Secretariat Support
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office

304 East 45T Street « 11" floor » New York « NY 10017
cristina.bertarelli@undp.org
Phone: +1 (212) 906-3603
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